(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(141666)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				

- -----



03/21/17--01012--029 **20.00

04/05/17--01022--001 **5.00



APR 0 5 2017 Y SULKER

WILBUR SMITH

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PHONE FAX WEB	239.334.7696 239.334.3669 WWW.WILBURLAW.COM
MAIL	P.O. DRAWER 8 FORT MYERS, FL 33902
OFFICE	THE BRADFORD BLOCK 1415 HENDRY ST. FORT MYERS, FLA 33901

1

March 16, 2017

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations The Capitol, Room 2002 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN RE: The Dissolution of LUCE TRES SUD AMERICA, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is the original and one copy of the duly executed Articles of Dissolution along with my check in the amount of \$20,00 for the dissolution of LUCE TRES SUD AMERICA, LLC. Please file the Articles with your department and return to me a certified copy thereof. I have enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.

Sinderely Steven A. Ramunni

SAR/zv

Enclosures

WILBUR C. SMITH, III | SAWYER C. SMITH | RYAN W. DOYLE | STEVEN A. RAMUNNI GERALDO F. OLIVO, III | DAVID L. CICCARELLO | DANIEL J. GARZA | ALLISON E. MCKENZIE^{*} admitted in New York



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 22, 2017

WILBUR SMITH ATTORNEYS AT LAW ATTN:STEVEN A.RAMUNNI PO DRAWER 8 FORT MYERS, FL 33902

SUBJECT: LUCE TRES SUD AMERICA, LLC Ref. Number: L16000079839

We have received your document for LUCE TRES SUD AMERICA, LLC and check(s) totaling \$20.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$5.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 217A00005502

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 _____ • 1 ___ • •

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF LUCE TRES SUD AMERICA, LLC

1. The name of the corporation is: LUCE TRES SUD AMERICA, LLC.

. .

2. The name and respective address of its President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer is: Graziano Buccini, Manager 1415 Hendry Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901, President, Jonathan M. Vredevoogd, Managing Member, 1415 Hendry Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901 and Logan Frazier; Managing Member 1415 Hendry Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901.

3. There are no directors of the corporation. The corporation is operated by shareholders.

4. All liabilities and obligations of the corporation have been paid or discharged and adequate provision has been made therefore.

5. All remaining property and assets of the corporation have been distributed among its shareholders in accordance with their respective rights and interests and no property remains for distribution to shareholders after applying it to the payment of the liabilities and obligations of the corporation.

6. There are no actions pending against the corporation in any court.

7. The undersigned incorporator of the corporation elects that the corporation be dissolved.

Under penalties of perjury, I hereby affirm the foregoing is true and correct.

STEVEN A. RAMUNNI, Es	q.	USA PACE
Incorporator		Commission Etc.
SWORN TO before me this	16th day of March, 2017.	*FF 911943
	Notary Public 400 Tace	UBLIC, STATE OTHER
(Notary Seal)	My Commission Expires:	